Description: AS30 Drop Seeder Baffle Kit

POWER EQUIPMENT 1172212023

Instructions for Installing the AS30 Drop Seeder Baffle Kit

-NOTE-
Please read through and become familiar with these instructions before beginning to install this it.
Do Not operate equipment with shields or guards removed.

The following tools are required for installation of the AS30 Drop Seeder Baffle Kit p/n 926H.

1 - 9/16" socket and driver
1 -9/16" wrench

1. Prepare the machine so there is easy and safe access to the work area. Stop the engine, remove the
ignition key, wait for all moving parts to come to a complete stop and apply the parking brake. Disconnect
the battery cables from the battery making sure to remove the negative (black) cable first followed by the
positive (red) cable. Maintain all safety related work procedures. Always wear eye and hand protection

2.  Remove two (2) 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" hex head bolts and two (2) 3/8-16 serrated flange nuts used to secure the
bumper to the hopper assembly. Retain the serrated flange nuts for reuse in the following step.
See Figure 1.

3.  Replace the 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" hex head bolts removed in the previous step with two (2) 3/8-16 x 2" hex head
bolts included with this kit. Secure this hardware with the 3/8-16 serrated flange nuts removed in step 2.

See Figure 1.

Remove & Discard
3/8-16 x 1-3/4" Bolts

Replace with
3/8-16 x 2" Bolts
Included in Kit

Figure 1. Remove & Replace Hardware
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4. Position the baffle inside the hopper and install it onto the exposed threads of the 3/8-16 x 2" bolts installed
in the previous step. Secure the baffle to the bolts using two (2) 3/8-16 poly knobs supplied with this kit.
See Figure 2.
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Assemble Baffle to
3/8-16 x 2" Bolts

Secure with
3/8-16 Knobs
Supplied

Position Baffle
As Shown

Figure 2. Install and Secure Baffle

4. Reconnect the battery cables to the battery making sure to attach the positive (red) cable first followed by
the negative (black) cable.

5. Operate and test the machine.
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